	01-02-200	12	to a subscription of superscriptions	Docket No.:	4291
			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE
			2		P T O
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	10192938	3		▼ inal documents or co	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies):	
Ping CHEN			J.S.T. Mfg		121
in in 1	\mathcal{D}				
12/12/				, Minamisenba	<u>2-cnome</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CIYes & No	Chuo	-ku, Osaka-	shi, Osaka	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Japa	n		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗅 M	lerger	Street /	Address:	· ····	
C Security Agreement C C	hange of Name				
Other	-	City:		State: 2	710-
Execution Date: <u>November 27, 2001</u>		Addition	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🖾 Yes	8 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5):				
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the	e execution	date of the applica	tion is: November	27, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pat	lent No.(s)		
(to be assigned - Docket	No.: 4291)				
A	 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence	6 Total r	number of applicati	ons and patents invo	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse		0. 101011			
	001550 <				
Internal Address: Customer No.	021553		fee (37 CFR 3.41 PTO-2038 ():\$ <u>40.(</u> Credit Card	<u> </u>
- LINNA ANIN WAN WAN ANN ANA ANA	4			Payment Form)	
		K.K.XAX	MINIZECK (6X56X3	акреана верознае	XXXXX
021553					
PATENT AND TRADEWARK OFFICE		BXBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB			
City:State:	ZIP:			this page if paying by	
	bo not use	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, i of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is tru	e and correct and	тапу ашаспед сору	is a true copy
-	11/2	XI	av 10	December	12 2001
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	- Attle	Signature	egne	Da	
ocket No.:4291/WFF:ar			Total number of page	including as an an a statistic cover she	et: 2
nclosures: postcard,					
Form PTO-2038, copy of Assignment	+		USPS	EXPRESS M	AIL
copy of Assignment	· ~		EL 8	397 676 85	3 US
				MBER 13	•
12/21/2001 JBALINAN 00000008 10022110	0.00 DP			······	
02 FC:581					
	-			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION. PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: Ping Chen

c/o J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd. Osaka Engineering Center, 9-23, Takejima 3-chome, of Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 555-0011 Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Female Terminal

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the							
	(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as						
filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off							
, and as identified by Attorney Docket No:							

And Whereas, Assignce:	J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd.
of:	4-8, Minamisenba 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka Japan

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries:

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof. We. said Assignors	, hereunto set our l	ands on the date indicated:	
Signature:	Nov. 27,6	2001 Witness:	
Ping Chen	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
	Date		Date
		USPS EXPRE	ESS MAIL
		EL 897 67	6 853 US
		DECEMBE rra	TENT 2001
RECORDED: 12/13/2001		REEL: 01240	1 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 12/13/2001